

Government Of West Bengal Office Of the Superintendent of Police Purba Bardhaman (Phone No.:0342-2662956; Email ID: <u>spdcrbbwn@gmail.com</u>)

<u>ORDER</u>

In accordance of section 37 of BNSS, SI Md. Fouzul Amin, OC DCRB (7908811681) is hereby designated as the nodal police officer of Purba Bardhaman District Police . He will be responsible for maintaining information about the names and addresses of arrested individuals, as well as details about the nature of the offences for which the arrestees are charged. This information will be prominently displayed in the Office of the Superintendent of Police , Purba Bardhaman District Police , including in digital format.

Additionally, the following officers, as noted against each Police station, will act as designated officers, responsible for maintaining information about the names and addresses of arrested individuals, as well as details about the nature of the offences for which the arrestees are charged, and ensuring that this information is prominently displayed in every police station, including in digital format.

Sl. No	Name Of Ps	Name of Nodal Officer	Mobile No.
1	Ausgram PS	SI Sakbir Ahmed	9434142313
2	Khandaghosh PS	ASI Dhiraj Ghosh	9134527747
3	Memari PS	ASI Chayan Samanta	9474882454
4	Jamalpur PS	ASI Monoj Sharma	9476485725
5	Nadanghat PS	SI Rahul Chatterjee	8348212273
6	Ketugram PS	ASI Samsul Haque Saikh	9474760312
7	Kalna PS	LASI Krishna Saha	9732309777
8	Mongalkote PS	SI Mridul Ghosh	8641811805
9	Bhatar P.S	SI Shyamsundar Pal	6294314477
10	Saktigarh PS	ASI Suchinta Majhi	7908364101
11	Purbasthali PS	SI Arsed Ali Khan	6296972183
12	Madhabdihi PS	SI Ranendranath Mondal	7384164608
13	Raina PS	ASI Debnarayan Majhi	9564222260
14	Galsi PS	SI Uttal Samanta	9830136580
15	Cyber Crime PS	ASI Shib Sankar Hambram	7076268430
16	Burdwan PS	ASI Joy Shankar Mishra.	9733400770
17	Dewandighi PS	SI Alok Chakraborty	9064441625
18	Katwa PS	SI Ranajit Mukherjee	9734857646
19	Monteswar PS	ASI Motiur Rahaman Mallick	9735198082
20	Women PS	LSI Itu Ghosh	6295024374

Furthermore, the designated officers cannot be changed without the approval of the undersigned.

Sd/-Superintendent of Police Purba Bardhaman.

Memo No.3347/1(50)/Reader/E

Copy to:

- 1. All OCs/ICs of Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. All Dy. S.Ps, Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. All SDPOs, Purba Bardhaman.
- 4. Addl. SP (Hq./ Rural/ Traffic) Purba Bardhaman.

.....for information and taking necessary action please.

Sd/-Superintendent of Police Purba Bardhaman

Memo No.3347/2(3)/Reader/E

Dated.30.06.24

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- 1. The ADG & IGP (Legal) WB.
- 2. The ADG & IGP, Western Zone, WB.
- 3. The DIG BR WB.

Sd/-

Superintendent of Police Purba Bardhaman